Product Brochure
CTS EMI Filters
Electro-
Magnetic
Compatibility
Solutions
Today, our world incorporates

Hi-Rel Applications
Series
Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(PF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
 (A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2404-000-X7R0-471M C - 250 470 ±20% 20 - - 12 27 27 11
2404-000-X5U0-102P C 500 - 1000 +100-0% 20 - 3 20 35 40 11
2404-000-X5W0-502Z C 500 - 5000 +80-20% 20 - 15 30 45 50 11
2404-007-X5W0-502Z C 500 - 5000 +80-20% 15 - 15 30 45 50 10
2404-014-X5U0-102P C 500 - 1000 +100-0% -- - 3 20 35 40 12
2404-014-X5W0-502M C 500 - 5000 ±20% -- - 15 30 45 50 12
2450-001-X5R0-101K C 500 - 100 ±10% 20 - - 3 20 28 13
2450-001-X5R0-471M C 500 - 470 ±20% 20 - - 12 27 27 13
2450-001-X5U0-102P C 500 - 1000 +100-0% 20 - 3 20 35 40 13
2461-000-X7V0-102P C - 100 1000 +100-0% -- - 3 20 35 40 5
2461-001-X7V0-102AA C - 100 1000 GMV 20 - 3 20 35 40 6
2461-002-X7V0-102M C - 100 1000 ±20% 20 - 3 20 35 40 7
2463-000-X7U0-152P C - 100 1500 +100-0% -- - 5 22 35 40 1
2463-001-X5S0-471M C 200 - 470 ±20% -- - - 12 27 27 2
2463-002-X5S0-471M C 200 - 470 ±20% 10 - - 12 27 27 3
2463-002-X5U0-152P C 200 - 1500 +100-0% 10 - 5 22 35 40 3
2463-003-X5U0-471P C 200 - 470 +100-0% 10 - - 12 27 27 4
2463-003-X5U0-152P C 200 - 1500 +100-0% 10 - 5 22 35 40 4
2482-001-X5U0-471M C 300 - 470 ±20% 20 - - 12 27 27 9
2482-001-X5U0-102M C 300 - 1000 ±20% 20 - 3 20 35 40 9
2482-012-X5U0-102M C 300 - 1000 ±20% -- - 3 20 35 40 8
2470-500 C 250AC - 1000 +100-0% 10 - 3 20 35 40 14

prevent damage to the component
during installation.
Ordering Example for 4304 filter tool:
R066363
Body Type
Style 1
Product Installation Recommendations
Drawings not to scale
13
4306 Series - Press-In C Filters
Epoxy Sealed Top (flange)/ Glass Sealed Bottom
Glass Sealed Top (flange)/ Epoxy Sealed Bottom
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Minimum No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
Color
Code
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
4306-010 C 70 50 10000 +100-0% 5 10 21 35 50 60 1 black
4306-011 C 70 50 27000 +100-0% 5 -- 28 45 65 70 1 red-red
4306-030 C 150 100 2700 +100-0% 5 -- 10 25 40 50 1 red
4306-004 C 150 100 5000 +100-0% 5 -- 15 25 45 55 1 yellow
4306-012 C 300 200 5 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- -- 5 1 blue-blue
4306-680 C 300 200 5 MAX 5 -- -- -- -- -- 1 black-black
4306-028 C 300 200 10 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 5 20 1 violet
4306-006 C 300 200 25 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 10 25 1 blue
4306-005 C 300 200 50 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 10 25 1 brown-brown
4306-029 C 300 200 100 +100-0% 5 -- -- 3 20 28 1 green
4306-007 C 300 200 250 +100-0% 5 -- -- 5 22 30 1 yellow-yellow
4306-003 C 300 200 500 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 35 40 1 brown
4306-008 C 300 200 1000 +100-0% 5 -- 5 20 35 45 1 gray
4306-009 C 300 200 1500 +100-0% 5 4 5 22 35 45 1 green-green
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
Color
Code
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
4306-023 C 70 50 10000 +100-0% 5 4 21 35 50 60 2 black
4306-024 C 70 50 27000 +100-0% 5 10 28 45 65 70 2 red-red
4306-015 C 150 100 2700 +100-0% 5 -- 10 25 40 50 2 red
4306-017 C 150 100 5000 +100-0% 5 -- 15 25 45 55 2 yellow
4306-025 C 300 200 5 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- -- 5 2 blue-blue
4306-681 C 300 200 5 MAX 5 -- -- -- -- -- 2 black-black
4306-013 C 300 200 10 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 5 20 2 violet
4306-019 C 300 200 25 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 10 25 2 blue
4306-018 C 300 200 50 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 10 25 2 brown-brown
4306-014 C 300 200 100 +100-0% 5 -- -- 3 20 28 2 green
4306-020 C 300 200 250 +100-0% 5 -- -- 5 22 30 2 yellow-yellow
4306-016 C 300 200 500 +100-0% 5 -- -- -- 35 40 2 brown
4306-021 C 300 200 1000 +100-0% 5 -- 5 20 35 45 2 gray
4306-022 C 300 200 1500 +100-0% 5 -- 6 22 35 45 2 green-green
Tool Part No. Filter Type
R066364 4306
Product installation recommendations PIR4717-9 are provided with
parts to prevent damage to the component during installation.
Ordering Example for 4306 filter tool: R066364
Body Type
Style 1 Style 2
Product Installation Recommendations
Drawings not to scale
14
4310 Series - Press-In C Filters
Epoxy Sealed Top (flange)/ Glass Sealed Bottom
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Minimum No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
Color
Code
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
4310-010 C 150 100 2700 +100-0% 1 -- 10 25 40 50 1 Red
4310-011 C 150 100 10 GMV 1 -- -- -- 5 20 1 Violet
4310-012 C 150 100 100 +100-0% 1 -- -- 3 20 28 1 Green
4310-013 C 150 100 3 MAX 1 -- -- -- -- -- 1 Black-Black
4310-014 C 150 100 50 +100-0% 1 -- -- -- 10 25 1 Brown-Brown
4310-015 C 150 100 250 +100-0% 1 -- -- 5 22 30 1 Yellow-Yellow
4310-016 C 150 100 500 +100-0% 1 -- -- 15 35 40 1 Brown
4310-017 C 150 100 1000 +100-0% 1 -- 5 20 35 45 1 Gray
4310-018 C 150 100 1500 +100-0% 1 -- 5 22 35 45 1 Green-Green
4310-019 C 150 100 5000 +100-0% 1 -- 15 30 45 55 1 Yellow
4310-020 C 150 100 10000 +100-0% 1 4 21 35 50 60 1 Black
Tool Part No. Filter Type
R066527 4310
Product installation recommendations
PIR4717-9 are provided with parts to
prevent damage to the component
during installation.
Ordering Example for 4310 filter tool:
R066527
Body Type
Style 1
Product Installation Recommendations
Drawings not to scale
15
Feedthrough capacitors are electronic components designed to filter out high-frequency noise while allowing a
conductor to pass through a metal housing or printed circuit board (PCB). Adding a threaded bushing allows for an ideal
mounting option for applications where small size and high performance are critical. All bushing-style filters come with
a hex nut and lock washer unless specified otherwise.
Bushing Mount
Feed-Thru Capacitors
Features
•	 Standard and Custom Designs
•	 Wide Range of Products & Electrical Characteristics
•	 High Performance
•	 Hi-Rel Versions Available
•	 Wide Range Threads Sizes Available
•	 Competitively Priced
•	 Small Size Saves Bulkhead Space
•	 Reduced Cost
Applications
•	 Telecommunications
•	 CATV
•	 Telemetry
•	 Radar
•	 Amplifiers
•	 Microwave
•	 RF Switches
Series Temp range Voltage
(DC)
MAX. CAP.
Nominal
(pF)
2430
Z5, Y5, X5 200 1500
X7 100 1500
2425
Z5, Y5, X5 200 10,000
X7 100 10,000
2499
Z5, Y5, X5 500 10,000
X7 250 10,000
357
Z5, Y5, X5 500 10,000
X7 250 10,000
2452
Z5, Y5, X5 500 1800
X7 250 1800
327
Z5, Y5, X5 500 10,000
X7 250 10,000
2432
Z5, Y5, X5 2000 7,000
X7 1000 7,000
2499
Z5, Y5, X5 500 5000
X7 250 5000
Product tables on page 15
Diagrams on page 16
EIA/CTS Tolerance Codes
Maximum Capacitance for each part
number is determined by the required
operating temperature range and
maximum capacitance change.
Temperature Characteristics
EIA Code Temperature Range
Z5 +10°C to +85°C

16
#6-32 UNC-2A Feed-Thru Capacitors
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2430-003-X5F0-101M C 200 100 100 ±20% 5 -- -- 3 20 28 1
2430-003-X5F0-102Z C 200 100 1000 +80-20% 5 -- 3 20 35 40 1
#8-32 UNC-2A Feed-Thru Capacitors
#12-32 UNEF-2A Feed-Thru Capacitors
1/4-28 and 5/16-24 UNF-2A and 5/16-32 UNEF-2A Feed-Thru Capacitors
Metric Bushing Feed-Thru Capacitors
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2499-003-X5U0-102P C 500 250 1000 +100-0% 20 -- 3 20 35 40 4
2499-003-X5W0-502P C 500 250 5000 +100-0% 20 -- 15 30 45 50 4
2499-003-X5W0-103Z C 500 250 10,000 +80-20% 20 -- 20 35 50 55 4
357-001-X5W0-103Z C 500 250 10,000 +80-20% 20 -- 20 35 50 55 5
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2452-000-X7R0-101M C 500 250 100 ±20% 20 -- 3 20 28 7
2452-000-X5U0-102P C 500 250 1000 +100-0% 20 3 20 35 40 7
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
327-010-X5U0-102M C 500 250 1000 ±20% 20 3 20 35 40 2
327-010-X5U0-152M C 500 250 1500 ±20% 20 5 22 35 40 2
327-010-X5U0-502P C 500 250 5000 +100-0% 20 15 30 45 50 2
2432-002-X5R0-101M C 2000 1000 100 ±20% 20 -- 3 20 27 6
2432-002-X5U0-502M C 2000 1000 5000 ±20% 20 15 30 45 50 6
2432-002-X5W0-752Z C 2000 1000 7500 +80-20% 20 15 30 45 50 6
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2499-523-Y5R0-102P C 500 250 1000 +100-0% 20 -- 3 20 35 40 3
EIA/CTS Tolerance Codes on page 14
All bushing style filters include hex nut and lock washer unless otherwise noted
Diagrams on page 16
#8-36 UNF-2A and #12-28 UNF-2A Feed-Thru Capacitors
Series Circuit
Type
Working
Voltage (DC) Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Current
(A)
Typical No-Load Insertion Loss
(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220 Body
Type
85°C 125°C 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1GHz 10GHz
2425-018-X5U0-101M C 200 100 100 ±20% 20 -- -- 3 20 28 11
2425-544-X7R0-101M C 200 100 100 ±20% 20 -- -- 3 20 28 11
2425-018-X5U0-102M C 200 100 1000 ±20% 20 -- 3 20 35 40 11
2425-544-X7R0-102P C 200 100 1000 +100 -0% 20 -- 3 20 35 40 11
2425-018-X5W0-502M C 200 100 5000 ±20% 20 -- 15 30 45 50 11
2425-601-X5W0-103Z C 200 100 10,000 +80-20% 20 -- 20 35 50 55 14
Turret Lead
M5 Thread
17
Body Type